Police

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

2113

n Dist. Luxuna Sub Divin Luxunia	manda d
1. Dist Purchia Sub Diver Proceed in	Sacker PS. Balarampw. Year 2021 FIR No. 113/21 Date 02:12:
2 DACE 1PC Sections 219	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
iii) Act. Sections A	/ 42.7 ii) Act Sections
3 a) General Diss. Reference 5	iv) Other acts & Sections Sec-184/185/202 of M. V ACI
3) Queneral Diary Reference: Entry No.	89 Time 12.45 Pms
c) Information -	Date 02-12-2021 Tame 08-45 Pms.
4 Type of the Calved Date 02-12-20	21 Time 12-45 Pms GD No. 89. atthe P.S
4. Type of Information: Written/Ord Written	Tyled.
income of Occumence; a) Direction and Dietarn	English DC Cl. Language Vall Co. According to the Co.
The same with the same of the	Portale VIII of the Control of the C
The Design of the Full Property of	en the name of P.S. District
Company and the control of the contr	
a) Name SI Samon Alger	of Balarampm P.s. Pumlia.
TOTAL TOTAL BURNES WARES	4
Code Hear of Cult	
Thurst of Dalarampur Police SHL	- PA D 1
S. C.	d with full naticular
(Attach separate sinet if necessary):	D Range of St. P. at 211 1 2
	A Rangeet Singh Sto Bigli Singh village-Chakmango, to: Khangetiha.
To the second se	PS = Jamua, Hote Giridih, Thampand
	The Adaroh Nogar Kalika nagar, Simna Row
	Thankhand.
	Registration NO-NL 01AD/9312.
	112 1112/ 9512.
8. Reasons for delaying manding butter	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complain	ani/informant by A
9. Priculars of properties stripping	
9. Prticulars of properties stolentim roleed: (Attent	a separate sheet, if required): No.
10. Total value of properties states for value 0:	
11 locuest reactive D. Conserving	
11. Inquestreport/U.D. Cossino, if any: _wa	
12. The Contains . (Allach separate sheets, if req	- namt which hasbeen treated as FIR is attached -
	-nant Which hasbeen treated as FIR is attached-
	Officer-In-Charge 02/12/2021 Balarampur P.S.
	Officer-In-Charge 0241242624
	Dist-Punila
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals a	Printing in all all and the second
-181	ommission of offerce(s) w/s 279/427 2PC read will Seathon-
	y and sup ou with ther.
registered the case and took up the investigation	The state of the s
ivestigation/transferred to P.S.	midraciae MSI. Suvendita Nall-Soven to take up the
ne Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to be complained the complained the complained the control of the cost.
West Control of the C	
	Emante en fallie
Riming Goder	Signalura dalagnam PS in Charge Police Station with
DO AND S	Signature diagram PS to Charge Power (2021)
0 Q. 12. N.	Minus Street and a second will
	Name: SUSANTA KUMAR PATHAK
ignature/Thumb impression of	Rame SI OF POLICE, BALARAMPHE ES.
ne Complainant/informant	Number i any DIST - PURULIA DTD-02-12-2001.
	DTD-02-12-2021.

The Officer in-Charge of Balarampur P.S. Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Balarampur P.S. GDE No. 67 date 02.12.2021.

Sir,

I, S.I Sanjay Diger of Balarampur P.S do hereby lodge a complaint as suomoto against Ranjeet Sing S/O- Bijli Singh of Vill- Chakmanjo, P.O- Kharagdiha, P.S- Jamua, Dist.-Giridih, Jharkhand, A/P- Adarsh Nagar, Kalika Nagar, Dimna Road, P.S- Mango, Jamshedpur East Singhbhum, Jharkhand.

I like to note here that today i.e on 02.12.2021 I, S.I Sanjay Diger along with C/2249 Jiten Roy, C/2579 Chayan Man in full uniform were engaged in special anti crime Naka duty at Chhotourma Hattala on NH-32 vide Balarampur P.S GDE No- 67 date-02.12.2021 & C.C. No- 3705/21 date- 02.12.2021 & at about 08:45 hrs. we saw one Truck (22 wheelers Trailor) coming from Berada side, accordingly, we signaled the vehicle to stop at checking point behind other vehicles which were also being checked but all of a sudden, the said Trailor approached towards us with a huge speed & collided with the guard rail which were place to spot the Trailor & the Trailor fled away towards the Balarampur town leaving sufficient reason to believe that either he have committed any crime or he not having any valid documents. As such, we chased the Trailor & intercepted the Trailor near at Balarampur College on NH-32. The Trailor was being driven so rashly & negligently that it could have hit our Police team.

After intercepting the Trailor, I found that driver was in drunken condition who on being intercepted started abusing us & used derogatory words to Police persons. While we tried to pacify him then he started shouting, to "MAI AISE HE DARU PE KE GARI CHALATA HAI, MERA KOI KUCH NAHI BIGAR SAKTA." Finding no other alternative we detained him & found his name as Ranjeet Sing S/O- Bijli Singh of Vill-Chakmanjo, P.O- Kharagdiha, P.S- Jamua, Dist.- Giridih, Jharkhand, A/P- Adarsh Nagar, Kalika Nagar, Dimna Road, P.S- Mango, Jamshedpur East Singhbhum, Jharkhand & the vehicle was White Colour 22 wheelers Trailor having Reg. No- NL01AD/9312. On being asked Ranjeet Sing could not produce any valid driving license. As such, I seized the vehicle having Reg. No- NL01AD/9312 after preparing seizure list duly signed by the Police witnesses as there were no public witnesses at that area, after that, I also arrested him maintaining all guide line regarding arrest.

Under the above circumstances and fact, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the above noted person.

Received on 02.12.2021 at 12.45 Pms. and Started Balarampm F.S. Case NO-113/21 atd-02/12/2021 WS.279/4279P.C. read with see 184/185/202 & M.V. Act.

Smanle m Pathan.
02/12/2021
Sfficer-In-Charge
Balarampur P.S.
Dist-Purulla

Yours faithfully
(Sanjay Diger)
SI of Police
Balarampur PS, Dist.-Purulia
Date- 02.12.2021.